Memo

Fran

BONNIE PRICHARD

District I - UIC Coordinator

October 13, 1995

To Monica Romero

Dorothea with Maralo has advised us that they have received notice to conduct an annual shut in pressure test on the Humble State #1-G and #3-A, both in Section 36, Township 25 South, Range 36 East.

Well No. 3 was plugged in 1988 and the location released in 1989. Well No. 1 was converted to salt water disposal in 1968, and sold to Hal J.

Rasmussen Operating Inc. in 1994.

Enclosed, please find the plugging report on #3 and the C-104 transferring the #1 to Rasmussen as a salt water disposal well, to confirm they

and the C-104 transferring the #1 to Rasmussen as a salt water disposal well, to confirm they are no longer gas wells, and enable you to remove them from the list of wells for the annual tests.

Thanks for your help!!!!

Oil Conservation Division PO Box 1980, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

STATE OF NEV ENERGY AND MENERALS DEPARTM			a		
we. or comes accerves	•	RVATION DIV	15104	API 30-0	075-098
NOLLEGERGIC		D. 30X 2088	121014	T 30-0	/29 - 0 / 0
SANTA F C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NEW MEXICO 8:	7504	X PJ	Revised 10-
FILE		HEW MEXICO S.	7501		
U.3.G.3.				Sa. Insticate Type	r
CANO OFFICE	_			State A	Foe
USERATON.				5. State Oil & Ga	s Lease No.
SUND CON HOT USE THIS FORM FOR PILICA	RY NOTICES AND REPORT	SON WELLS	NT RESERVOIR.		
OIL GAS WELL	OTHER•			7. Unit Agreemen	t Name
2. Name of Operator				8. Farm or Lease	Name
Maralo, Inc.				Humble St	
J. Address of Operator				9. Well No.	ate
P.G. Box 832 Midland	i, 79702			3	
4. Location of Well				10/71/ld and Poo	of, or Whideat
UNIT LETTER	550 PEET PROM THE DOT	+h	560 FEET FROM	jumacs	ates 7 31v
i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	10H 36 TOWNSHIP 2				
	15. Elevation (Show w.	hether DF, RT, GR, etc.	1	12. County	4444
		3000 GL	,	Lea	
Check	Appropriate Box To Indica	are Nature of Noti-	Co Popular or Orl		
NOTICE OF I	NTENTION TO: '			REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PEUG AHO ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK			
TEMPORAPILY ABANGON		COMMENCE DRILL	ING OPNS		NG CASING
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND	>=	PCUG A	ND ASANDOHMENT
отися		OTHER			
17. Describe Proposed or Completed O work) SEE RULE 1103.	perations (Clearly state all pertine	nt details, and give pert	inent dutes, including	estimated date of s	tarting any prop
					•
10-12-5d 1. Jet	7' CIBP @2700' - 35'	cement on tob			
70	U 13 1179 22/1341 = 3E33	3'			
エジェエンニンのころ。上は上。	L 12p0' of 7" apains				
10-1/-88 ¢ 7	t 55 sxs @1310' - tag	@1230'			
10-14-88 6 ml	t 55 sks 21230' - tag	₹1100,			
10-11-83 7 Cont	$6.8 \frac{312}{5}$ - squee	ze 65 sxs - no	tag		
10-15-38 8. 300	ਤਿਹਿਤ (ਹੈ 5/8" 2355' - Spot ਹੈ 70 sms 2455' - tag ਤ	65 sxs 455' -	no taa		
9. Jpot	t 5. sxs @surface	300,			
	call dry hole marker				
Cole Circ	culated with 10 % mud				

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and comple	te to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
	2 1	DATE Oct 28,198
Park Mi	OIL & GAS INSPECTOR	DEC 1 1 1989
APPROVED BY USE WALLE	TITLE	DEC T I 1909

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

trict I Box 1980, Hobbs, NM \$8241-1980 trict II Drawer DD, Artesla, NM 88211-0719 plic Of New Mexico
Energy, Naberals & Natural Resources Department

Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate I

OIL CONSER' ION DIVISION PO bux 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

t Office

30 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztet, NM 87410

strict III

trict IV Box 2088, S	anta Fe, NM	87504-2088			,					[_		ENDED REPORT	
	R	EQUEST				D AU	THOR	IZATI	ON TO TE				
Operator name and Address HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC.							OGRID Number						
310 WEST WALL, SUITE 906								Reason for Filing Code					
MIDLAND, TX 79701					, сн			СН	EFFECTIVE 4-1-94				
API Number							ool Name				¹ Pool Code		
30 - 025-0			632	·		SWD; YA				96090			
¹ Property Code 006343			SMD; YATES Property Name HUMBLE STATE SMD				C) E	Well Number					
	Surface		HUMBLE STATE SWD						_1_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
A or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot.lda	Feet from	the North/South Line		Feet from the	East/West line		County		
G	36	258	36E		198	10	NORTH		1980	EA	ST	LEA	
		Hole Loc	$\overline{}$,									
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from	i Lise	North/South line		Feet from the	Fast/W	est fine	County	
" Lat Code		ne Method Co	ode 14 Gas (Connection Da	te " C-	129 Perm	ii Number		C-129 Effective	Date	" C•	129 Expiration Date	
I. Oil a	nd Gas	Transpor					-						
"Trampo OGRID			Transporter N and Address			" O/G	²² POD ULSTR Location and Description						
													
				,_ ,									
V. Prod	uced Wa	ater				****		**********	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·	
n	POD				3	POD UI	STR Loca	tion and E	escription				
. Well	Complet	ion Data						•					
Sp	oud Date		" Ready Di	ale			" דם		" PBTO		1º Perforations		
	" Hole Size		и с	11 Casing & Tubing Size		33 Depth Se		1		³³ Sacks Cement			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_							
			ļ										
						_							
77 337-11	D												
	Test Da		Delivery Date	ж т	est Date		" Test L	eneth	" The P			" Cag. Pressure	
							Sage Fremuit						
" Cho	ke Slze		" Oil	a	Water	^a Gas		ı	" AOF			" Test Method	
			Conservation D					11 CO	NICEDULAT	IONIE	NIVIC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
knowledge und			is due and tom	ipicae ao uie oes	a or my			IL CO	NSERVAT	raneg LON L	pλ)I Δ 12	ION	
Signature:	1	\leq				Approv	ed by:		Orig. Pau	Signed I Kaut	.7.		
Printed name-	TYEON	Dunn	1			Tide:				901012.			
LEODOCTION CHONSES						Approval Date: MAY 1 6 1994							
Date: 4	1/15/94		Phone: (9)	15) 687-16	64								
		1.1	the OCRID au			-			_				
014007	MARALO, I	Operator Sign	LINEA ()	wendoro	THEA ONE		iULATURI	ANALYS	51 	APRIL	6, 19	994 Date	
	<u> </u>									•		J	